

:

SLP(Crl.)No. 4972 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No.11

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4972/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2003 in CRLWP NO. 1622/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SADASHIV MALLIKARJUN KHERADKAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NANDINI SADASHIV KHERADKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of Respondent No.3. As such, no further steps need to be taken in
the matter.
Four weeks time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master